affiliates and Hudson Products.
For further details regarding the Acquisition, see the Company’s Current Report on Form 8-K, dated June 30, 2017.

14

Edgar Filing: CHART INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

24

Table of Contents
CHART INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements – June 30, 2017
(Dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts) – Continued

Hetsco, Inc. Acquisition
On January 13, 2017, the Company acquired 100% of the equity interests in Hetsco, Inc. from Global Power
Equipment Group, Inc. for an estimated purchase price of $23,162, which was paid upon closing. The purchase price
allocation reported at March 31, 2017 was preliminary and was based on provisional fair values. During the second
quarter, the Company received revised third-party valuations, performed other analyses and recorded $380 in accounts
receivable for post-closing adjustments, which resulted in an adjusted net purchase price of $22,782. The post-closing
adjustments and revised fair values resulted in the following adjustments to the net assets acquired, as previously
reported at March 31, 2017:

June 30,
2017 Adjustments

As
Previously
Reported
March 31,
2017

Goodwill $8,849 $ (1,271 ) $ 10,120
Identifiable intangible assets 9,240 840 8,400
Other net assets 4,693 51 4,642
Net assets acquired $22,782 $ (380 ) $ 23,162
The acquisition was accounted for in accordance with ASC Topic 805, Business Combinations. The assets acquired
and liabilities assumed were recorded at their estimated fair values as of the acquisition date. Further analyses and
post-close adjustments may result in additional adjustments to the value of net assets acquired.
Hetsco, Inc. is headquartered in Franklin, Indiana and provides emergency, specialty welding and construction
services to natural gas processing, petrochemical, and air gas separation industries. Hetsco’s results are included in the
Company’s E&C segment from the date of acquisition.